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Location Saskatchewan Only
All SK Locations

Trucker

Battlefords area
North Battleford, 2491 99 St

Bethune, 606 Railway Ave S
Davidson, Hwy 118,
Estevan HWY 39 W
Estevan, 122 4th St.
Hazenmore, SK, Hwy 13

Meadow Lake

Moose Jaw, Hwy 1 E @ Esso
Moosomin, 1201 Park Ave
Pilot Butte, 1505 Aaron Dr
Pilot Butte, 1505 Aaron Dr #18
Regina, 303 Park St

Regina, Any location

Regina, Any Location
4505 Albert St. S
354 Albert St. N
6310 Rochdale BLVD

2525 Quance St E

Regina, 2547 Quance St
Regina, 2005 Prince of Wales Dr
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"Meal & Accommodations

Place
Tim Hortons
Sigstads Prairie Catering

Porta Bella Restaurant

Willy’s Roadhouse
AW

KFC (www.kfc.ca)
Eddie Websters
Red Coat Inn

Eatery on Main

R & S Family Restaurant
KFC
Broncos Pub & Grill

Alex Pizza (call ahead)

(www.kfc.ca)

Robin’s Donuts

TJ's Pizza

Pizza Hut

Smokin Okies

Canadian Brewhouse

Contact

Tim Hortons App

306-445-4042
306-937-3785

306-638-3023
306-567-3235
306-634-4747
306-634-5656
306-264-5100
306-236-8864

306-495-7253
306-435-3371
306-761-2221
306-559-3636
306-545-8159

306-545-5999

306-791-3040

306-791-3035
(washrooms)

306-791-3050

306-791-3020
(washrooms)

306-347-2800
306-522-1613
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Driving the economy since 1937.

Offer
2000+ locations offering take-out and washroom access for truck drivers
Call for a delivered hot HOMEADE meal.

Parking and delivery to Truck. Call ahead with your order. Delicious food. Parking
at Empress Carpet One

Trucker takeout window; menu at willysroadhouse.ca

Allowing truck drivers to walk through the drive-thru.

10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck

10% off carry out for drivers. Call ahead

Food and Bathrooms! Take-out Tues-Fri 11am-2pm and supper 5pm-7pm or so.

They will meet you anywhere you can park in the Meadow Lake area and deliver
your meal

Parking and Food. Call ahead to order. Burgers, Fries, etc. Take out only.
10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck
Tues-Saturday 5-8pm; Burgers, Poutine, Wraps, Chicken Fingers, Salad
50% off for truck drivers until April 18. Contactless pick-up

In the Heart of Regina's Industrial area, Robin’s is still happily serving truck
drivers. Take out is available. No Dining-in.

TJ's Pizza in Regina will deliver to Truck drivers. Just tell them where you are
parked.

We welcome all truckers in our stores for pick up orders and to use the
washroom facilities, if we have public washrooms available. We do offer contact-
less pick and delivery when you order online at Pizzahut.ca and pay for the

order. If this is not possible, we do have safeguards in place for both pick up and
delivery to keep everyone safe.

We offer FREE delivery to any trucker anywhere within one of our location’s
delivery areas. Just be sure to identify as such and they will discount if off the
order.

Delicious BBQ! They will deliver to you anywhere in Regina from 12-8pm

Curbside-pick-up; parking; ensure to let them know you’re a driver and get free
coffee or pop. Entire menu available for order.
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Location Saskatchewan Only
Regina, 1775 Prince of Wales Dr
Rosetown, 101 Main St.
Saskatoon, 655 Circle Drive
Saskatoon, Any Location

3110 — 8" Street East

2115 22nd St W

701 Central Ave

601 8th St E @ Broadway

202 Primrose Dr
3211 Preston Ave

Saskatoon, Canarama

Saskatoon, 315 Marquis Dr W

Swift Current, 1601 North Service Rd E

Swift Current, 49 Central Ave N
Swift Current, 701 Robert St E #4B

Swift Current, 710 Soputh Service Rd E.
Swift Current, 905 North Service Rd E.

Swift Current, 610 South Service Rd

Tisdale, 1001 100 Ave
Tompkins, next to Co Op

Weyburn, 44 Sims Ave

Yorkton, 26 Broadway St. E
Yorkton, 19-233 Broadway St E

Truckers’ Mec
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Place

Husky Travel Centre
Pete & Roy’s Canadian Pub
International

Pizza Hut

Washroom available

Washroom available
Washroom Available

Family Pizza

Husky Travel Centre
Boston Pizza

Modern Family Restaurant
Prairie Donair

A&W
Smiley's Bar & Grill
Husky Travel Centre

Tisdale Hotel & Pub
NO 1 SCOOP (call ahead)

KFC (www.kfc.ca)

Boston Pizza

Starbucks

| & Accommodations

Contact
306-789-3477
306-882-3323

No contact

306.668.3050
306-668-3060
306-668-3040
306-668-3030
306-668-3070
306-668-3590

306-242-1310

306-653-2744
306-778-7666
306-773-8266
306-773-3328

No contact
306-773-4600
306-773-6444

306-873-2134
306-671-7467

306-842-7444

306-786-4444
306-521-0118
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Offer

Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open
Take-out and delivery. Park in Rosetown and give them a call. Debit is available
April 1-5, 11:30am-Runout-Free Meals for drivers

We welcome all truckers in our stores for pick up orders and to use the
washroom facilities, if we have public washrooms available. We do offer contact-
less pick and delivery when you order online at Pizzahut.ca and pay for the

order. If this is not possible, we do have safeguards in place for both pick up and
delivery to keep everyone safe.

We offer FREE delivery to any trucker anywhere within one of our location’s
delivery areas. Just be sure to identify as such and they will discount if off the
order.

11am-11pm - Free roadside delivery to truck drivers. Park by a service road or
truck stop

Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open
Call to order

take out, delivery, curbside pick-up

11lam-10pm

Allowing Walk-thru drive thru
Parking and Food. Call ahead to order
Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open

Subs, Burgers, Wings and Wraps. Call for delivery or take-out

Opened early just for you! 11-6 daily--burgers, fries, taco in a bag, chicken
fingers, and more! Port-a-Potty available

10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck

15% off takeout or free delivery to the truck; 11am-9pm

Allowing drivers to walk thru drive-thru
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Location Saskatchewan Only

Yorkton, 277 Broadway St E.

Yorkton, 146 Broadway St E.

s’ Meal &

Place

Save-On-Foods

Joe Beeverz Pub

Assocwatlon

Accommodations Guide D )
STA sackatchewan

Contact
306-783-1244

306-786-6001

Driving the economy since 1937.

Offer
Save On grocery store have hot chicken meals take out only, and of course

sandwiches and sushi.. there is no microwave
Joe Beeverz Bar and Grill has take out and delivery, 12 to 8 pm.. food is

good there.
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Comfort Inn & Suites
Moose Jaw, 155 thatcher Dr,
w

Western Star Inn
Carlyle, 211 Railway Ave W

Western Star Inn
Carnduff, 121 Diamond Rd

Western Star Inn
Esterhazy, 1209 Park Ave

Western Star Inn
Estevan, 303 Kensington Ave

Travelodge by Wyndham
Regina, 1110 Victoria Ave E

Quality Inn & Suites
Kindersley, 700 12 Ave E

Holiday Inn Express & Suites
North Battleford, 492 114st

Western Star Inn
Redvers, 15 Service St

Hampton Inn & Suites
Regina, 3830 Eastgate Dr

Western Star Inn
Stoughton, 105 E Big
Cottonwood Canyon Rd

Ward Tirecraft
Regina, 101 Dewdney Ave

- Truckers

Contact
306-692-2100

306-453-2700

306-482-1400

306-745-5600

306-636-9000

306-565-0455

306-463-5000

306-445-2005

306-452-2700

306-721-6000

306-457-3000

306-757-6611

"Meal &

Accommodations Guide

\ Saskatchewan
Trucking
Assoc\atlon

Driving the economy since 1937.

Offer

Use this link: https://www.choicehotels.com/saskatchewan/moose-jaw/comfort-inn-hotels/cn035?ratePlanCode=LCOV19 This link
should provide truck drivers and other essential workers with a 30% discounted rate for the hotel. The STA was contacted directly
with this offer. Please call the number if you have problems.

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

$69.00 rate for truck drivers. Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner (8am-7pm). Great deal here!

The Kindersley Chamber of Commerce wants to let you know if there are any truck drivers needing to stop for a shower,
etc. while coming through Kindersley, the Quality Inn and Suites is offering a room drivers to use at a very affordable
price.

Free place to stop and SHOWER. Free Breakfast (5am-10am) or Supper (6pm-8pm) or coffee. Contact front desk
directly. Best hygiene practices are being diligently followed.

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs

Parking, washrooms, rest, tires service and conversation

Please keep checking back, we will add deals & offers as they become available


https://www.choicehotels.com/saskatchewan/moose-jaw/comfort-inn-hotels/cn035?ratePlanCode=LCOV19
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Locations Contact

Offer

Holiday Inn Downtown 306-986-5000

Saskatoon, 101 Pacific Ave

The Holiday Inn Saskatoon Downtown is proud to offer our “Truck Drivers” preferred rate for all truck drivers working
shifts for a rate of only $79.00 CDN plus applicable taxes (Rate includes a Swanson Hungry Man Dinner for One).

Home Inn & Suites 306-782-7829

Yorkton, 506 Broadway St W

Home Inn & Suites will provide rooms for $35 plus gst a night, only food service is grab and go breakfast

Days Inn & Suites 306-782-3112

Yorkton, 275 Broadway St E

Days Inn is $100.00 a night

Quality Hotel 306-569-4656

Regina, 1717 Victoria Ave

Discounted rates for truck drivers

Palm Holdings 647-294-3050

Canada

You can view the Palm Holdings Portfolio, here. There are a number of hotels across Canada and in the United States
being offered at discounted rates.

Please keep checking back, we will add deals & offers as they become available
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