

STA - Truckers' Meal & Accommodations Guide

Food

Location Saskatchewan Only	Place	Contact	Offer
All SK Locations	Tim Hortons	Tim Hortons App	2000+ locations offering take-out and washroom access for truck drivers
Battlefords area	Sigstads Prairie Catering	306-445-4042	Call for a delivered hot HOMEADE meal.
North Battleford, 2491 99 St	Porta Bella Restaurant	306-937-3785	Parking and delivery to Truck. Call ahead with your order. Delicious food. Parking at Empress Carpet One
Bethune, 606 Railway Ave S	Willy's Roadhouse	306-638-3023	Trucker takeout window; menu at willysroadhouse.ca
Davidson, Hwy 11S,	A&W	306-567-3235	Allowing truck drivers to walk through the drive-thru.
Estevan HWY 39 W	KFC (www.kfc.ca)	306-634-4747	10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck
Estevan, 122 4th St.	Eddie Websters	306-634-5656	10% off carry out for drivers. Call ahead
Hazenmore, SK, Hwy 13	Red Coat Inn	306-264-5100	Food and Bathrooms! Take-out Tues-Fri 11am-2pm and supper 5pm-7pm or so.
Meadow Lake	Eatery on Main	306-236-8864	They will meet you anywhere you can park in the Meadow Lake area and deliver your meal
Moose Jaw, Hwy 1 E @ Esso	R & S Family Restaurant	306-495-7253	Parking and Food. Call ahead to order. Burgers, Fries, etc. Take out only.
Moosomin, 1201 Park Ave	KFC (www.kfc.ca)	306-435-3371	10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck
Pilot Butte, 1505 Aaron Dr	Broncos Pub & Grill	306-761-2221	Tues-Saturday 5-8pm; Burgers, Poutine, Wraps, Chicken Fingers, Salad
Pilot Butte, 1505 Aaron Dr #18	Alex Pizza (call ahead)	306-559-3636	50% off for truck drivers until April 18. Contactless pick-up
Regina, 303 Park St	Robin's Donuts	306-545-8159	In the Heart of Regina's Industrial area, Robin's is still happily serving truck drivers. Take out is available. No Dining-in.
Regina, Any location	TJ's Pizza	306-545-5999	TJ's Pizza in Regina will deliver to Truck drivers. Just tell them where you are parked.
Regina, Any Location	Pizza Hut	306-791-3040	We welcome all truckers in our stores for pick up orders and to use the washroom facilities, if we have public washrooms available. We do offer contactless pick and delivery when you order online at Pizzahut.ca and pay for the order. If this is not possible, we do have safeguards in place for both pick up and delivery to keep everyone safe.
4505 Albert St. S		306-791-3035 (washrooms)	
354 Albert St. N		306-791-3050	
6310 Rochdale BLVD		306-791-3020 (washrooms)	We offer FREE delivery to any trucker anywhere within one of our location's delivery areas. Just be sure to identify as such and they will discount if off the order.
2525 Quance St E			
Regina, 2547 Quance St	Smokin Okies	306-347-2800	Delicious BBQ! They will deliver to you anywhere in Regina from 12-8pm
Regina, 2005 Prince of Wales Dr	Canadian Brewhouse	306-522-1613	Curbside-pick-up; parking; ensure to let them know you're a driver and get free coffee or pop. Entire menu available for order.

STA - Truckers' Meal & Accommodations Guide

Food

Location Saskatchewan Only	Place	Contact	Offer
Regina, 1775 Prince of Wales Dr	Husky Travel Centre	306-789-3477	Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open
Rosetown, 101 Main St.	Pete & Roy's Canadian Pub	306-882-3323	Take-out and delivery. Park in Rosetown and give them a call. Debit is available
Saskatoon, 655 Circle Drive	International	No contact	April 1-5, 11:30am-Runout-Free Meals for drivers
Saskatoon, Any Location 3110 – 8 th Street East 2115 22nd St W 701 Central Ave 601 8th St E @ Broadway 202 Primrose Dr 3211 Preston Ave	Pizza Hut Washroom available Washroom available Washroom Available	306.668.3050 306-668-3060 306-668-3040 306-668-3030 306-668-3070 306-668-3590	We welcome all truckers in our stores for pick up orders and to use the washroom facilities, if we have public washrooms available. We do offer contactless pick and delivery when you order online at Pizzahut.ca and pay for the order. If this is not possible, we do have safeguards in place for both pick up and delivery to keep everyone safe. We offer FREE delivery to any trucker anywhere within one of our location's delivery areas. Just be sure to identify as such and they will discount if off the order.
Saskatoon, Canarama	Family Pizza	306-242-1310	11am-11pm - Free roadside delivery to truck drivers. Park by a service road or truck stop
Saskatoon, 315 Marquis Dr W	Husky Travel Centre	306-653-2744	Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open
Swift Current, 1601 North Service Rd E	Boston Pizza	306-778-7666	Call to order
Swift Current, 49 Central Ave N	Modern Family Restaurant	306-773-8266	take out, delivery, curbside pick-up
Swift Current, 701 Robert St E #4B	Prairie Donair	306-773-3328	11am-10pm
Swift Current, 710 Soputh Service Rd E. A&W		No contact	Allowing Walk-thru drive thru
Swift Current, 905 North Service Rd E.	Smiley's Bar & Grill	306-773-4600	Parking and Food. Call ahead to order
Swift Current, 610 South Service Rd	Husky Travel Centre	306-773-6444	Take out option; advised to call before to ensure services are open
Tisdale, 1001 100 Ave	Tisdale Hotel & Pub	306-873-2134	Subs, Burgers, Wings and Wraps. Call for delivery or take-out
Tompkins, next to Co Op	NO 1 SCOOP (call ahead)	306-671-7467	Opened early just for you! 11-6 daily--burgers, fries, taco in a bag, chicken fingers, and more! Port-a-Potty available
Weyburn, 44 Sims Ave	KFC (www.kfc.ca)	306-842-7444	10% off for drivers; order online and have it delivered to your truck
Yorkton, 26 Broadway St. E	Boston Pizza	306-786-4444	15% off takeout or free delivery to the truck; 11am-9pm
Yorkton, 19-233 Broadway St E	Starbucks	306-521-0118	Allowing drivers to walk thru drive-thru

STA - Truckers' Meal & Accommodations Guide



Food

Location Saskatchewan Only	Place	Contact	Offer
Yorkton, 277 Broadway St E.	Save-On-Foods	306-783-1244	Save On grocery store have hot chicken meals take out only, and of course sandwiches and sushi.. there is no microwave
Yorkton, 146 Broadway St E.	Joe Beeverz Pub	306-786-6001	Joe Beeverz Bar and Grill has take out and delivery, 12 to 8 pm.. food is good there.

STA - Truckers' Meal & Accommodations Guide



Rest

Locations	Contact	Offer
Comfort Inn & Suites Moose Jaw, 155 thatcher Dr, W	306-692-2100	Use this link: https://www.choicehotels.com/saskatchewan/moose-jaw/comfort-inn-hotels/cn035?ratePlanCode=LCOV19 This link should provide truck drivers and other essential workers with a 30% discounted rate for the hotel. The STA was contacted directly with this offer. Please call the number if you have problems.
Western Star Inn Carlyle, 211 Railway Ave W	306-453-2700	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Western Star Inn Carnduff, 121 Diamond Rd	306-482-1400	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Western Star Inn Esterhazy, 1209 Park Ave	306-745-5600	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Western Star Inn Estevan, 303 Kensington Ave	306-636-9000	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Travelodge by Wyndham Regina, 1110 Victoria Ave E	306-565-0455	\$69.00 rate for truck drivers. Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner (8am-7pm). Great deal here!
Quality Inn & Suites Kindersley, 700 12 Ave E	306-463-5000	The Kindersley Chamber of Commerce wants to let you know if there are any truck drivers needing to stop for a shower, etc. while coming through Kindersley, the Quality Inn and Suites is offering a room drivers to use at a very affordable price.
Holiday Inn Express & Suites North Battleford, 492 114st	306-445-2005	Free place to stop and SHOWER. Free Breakfast (5am-10am) or Supper (6pm-8pm) or coffee. Contact front desk directly. Best hygiene practices are being diligently followed.
Western Star Inn Redvers, 15 Service St	306-452-2700	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Hampton Inn & Suites Regina, 3830 Eastgate Dr	306-721-6000	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Western Star Inn Stoughton, 105 E Big Cottonwood Canyon Rd	306-457-3000	Shower, Breakfast, Wi-fi and a place to put your feet up. Coffee & Snack 24 hrs
Ward Tirecraft Regina, 101 Dewdney Ave	306-757-6611	Parking, washrooms, rest, tires service and conversation

Please keep checking back, we will add deals & offers as they become available

STA - Truckers' Meal & Accommodations Guide



Rest